

SIKKA NAGARPALIKA					
<b>Name of work :</b>	<b><u>DAY TO DAY SWEEPING AND CLEANING WORK VARIOUS LOCATION at Sikka municipality Sikka.</u></b>				
<b>SCHEDUAL - "B1" - Day to day sweeping and cleaning work of Commercial area and market places</b>					
<b>Item no.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Tender Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Labor work with Day to Day cleaning and sweeping of Commarcial Area and Market Places. surface with all other material like dust and garbage asper instruction of supervisor incharge.(Code L022)	NOS.	1460.00	510.05	744673.00
	<b>Total Shedual - B1</b>				<b>744673.00</b>
<b>SCHEDUAL - "B2" - Day to day cleaning and maintenance of toilet blocks</b>					
1	Labor work with Day to Day cleaning and Mainaunce of Toilet blocks. surface with all other material and equipments asper instruction of supervisor incharge.(Code L022)	NOS.	365.00	510.05	186168.25
	<b>Total Shedual - B2</b>				<b>186168.25</b>
<b>SCHEDUAL - "B3" - Day to day sweeping and cleaning work of residential area</b>					
1	Labor work with Day to Day cleaning and Mainaunce of Toilet blocks. surface with all other material and equipments asper instruction of supervisor incharge.(Code L022)	NOS.	5475.00	510.05	2792523.75
	<b>Total Shedual - B3</b>				<b>2792523.75</b>
<b>Name of work :</b>	<b><u>Tree plantation of Sreeji Entry Point at Sikka municipality Sikka.</u></b>				
<b>SCHEDUAL - "B4" - Tree plantation at city's entry point.</b>					
<b>Item no.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Qty.</b>	<b>Tender Rate</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto any lead and llift.(B) Dense or Hard soil	Cmt.	108	161.07	17395.56
2	Providing and fixing pre-cast concrete kerb stone of gray cement based concrete block 30cm length,30cm height and 15cm thick of M250 grade concret as per approved design and including excavation for fixing in proper line and level,filling the joint with C:M 1:3 (1cement:3fine sand) etc complete.	Rmt.	1200	374.92	449904.00
3	Providing and fixing 1.20 Metre high fencing with 2.0 Metre long M.S. Angle posts 40mm x 40 mm x6 mm and oil painting 3 coats fixed at 2.5 Mt,C/c. with five Horizontan lines and two diagonals of galvanised steel barbed wire weighting 9.38 Kg. per 100 Metre, strained and fixed to posts with G.I,staples including fixing the postsin ground with 0.5 M x 0.5.M x 0.5 M. block in C.C1:5:10 etc complete.( Item Code 22001 22.2)	Rmt.	1200	391.93	470316.00
4	Digging holes in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure or sludge in the ratio of 2:1 by volume (2 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : 1 part of stacked volume of manure after reduction by 8%) flooding with water, dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth, if any, with all leads and lifts (cost of manure, sludge or extra good earth if needed to be paid for separately) 2.14.3 Holes 60 cm dia, and 60 cm deep (CPWD SOR DSR 2020 SUB HEAD 2.12 PG. NO. 85)	Each	600	44.19	26514.00
5	Marigold jaffri orange / yellow /Russet colour well developed with fresh & healthy foliage with 40 to 50 flowers in bloom specimen 60 to 75 cm ht in 25 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot. CPWD SOR DSR 2020 SUB HEAD 10128 PG. NO. 25	Each	600	148.47	89082.00
6	Providing and Displaying Kalanchoe (Panfuti) Hybrid variety in different colour well developed with fresh & healthy foliage in full bloom in 20 cm Earthen pot/ Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge. (CPWD SOR DSR 2020 SUB HEAD 4.38 PG. NO. 133)	Each	600	54.89	32934.00
7	Providing and Displaying Caladium Hybrid variety 3 to 4 in a pot well developed with fresh & healthy foliage 30 to 45 cm ht. in different colour 25 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge. (CPWD SOR DSR 2020 SUB HEAD 4.72 PG. NO. 137)	Each	600	65.25	39150.00
8	Providing and Displaying Coleus (Tilak Tulsi)broad leaves having 3 to 4 branches equal well developed with fresh & healthy foliage in different colour in 25 cm Earthen Pot/Plastic Pot and as per direction of the officer-in-charge. (CPWD SOR DSR 2020 SUB HEAD 4.20 PG. NO. 129)	Each	600	54.89	32934.00
9	Providing and Displaying Foxtail palm well developed with fresh & healthy foliage of ht. 210 to 240 cm in big 40 cm Cement Pot as per direction of the officer-in-charge. (CPWD SOR DSR 2020 SUB HEAD 5.3 PG. NO. 149)	Each	120	1195.74	143488.80
10	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage upto 5 km lead complete (earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment) (CPWD SOR DSR 2020 SUB HEAD 2.2 PG. NO. 83)	Cmt.	194.4	78.88	15334.27
11	Supplying and stacking of well decayed cattle manure at site including royalty and carriage upto 5 k.m.lead complete (Cattle manure measured in stacks will reduced by 8% for Payment). CPWD SOR DSR 2020 SUB HEAD 2.25 PG. NO. 87	Cmt.	97.2	249.98	24298.05
12	Mixing earth and sludge or manure in the required proportion specified or directed by the Officer-in-charge (CPWD SOR DSR 2020 SUB HEAD 2.9 PG. NO. 83)	Cmt.	291.6	36.92	10765.87

Item no.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Tender Rate	Amount
13	Spreading of sludge, dump manure and/or good earth in required thickness as per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and/ or good earth to be paid separately). (CPWD SOR DSR 2020 SUB HEAD 2.8 PG. NO. 83)	Cmt.	291.6	52.87	15416.89
	Total Shedual - B4				1367533.44
Name of work :	Butification of walls saroundind Sikka sarvajanik Lake at Sikka municipality Sikka.				
SCHEDULE - "B5" - City's wall beatification work					
Item no.	Description	Unit	Qty.	Tender Rate	Amount
1	Drawing picture on existing wall including finishing surface and all paint, colour and required material and as per guide nagarpalika engineer (Related swachchha bhrat mission, climate exchage and other save water etc)	Smt.	105	1060.50	111352.50
2	Providing & Fixing Acrylic Aluminum Channel Letter of I LOVE Sikka with all fabrication work and LED Light, laour & Atta. Drawing Letter Name (I LOVE SIKKA)	Nos.	1	95950.00	95950.00
	Total Shedual - B5				207302.50
	Total (B1+B2+B3+B4+B5)				5298200.94
Rs. In Word Fifty Two Lacs Ninty Eight Thousand Two Hundread and Ninty Four Paise Only					
I am/we are willing to carry the work at.....%Above / Below.....% (should be written in figures words)..... .....Above/Below Tender					
Deduct.....% Below Rs. Estimated Cost to put to tender Rs. :- Total Rs. :- In Words :-			Add.....%Above Rs. Estimated Cost to put to tender Rs. :- Total Rs. :- In Words :-		
Stamp & Sign Of Contractor					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
:: Tender Open in Blind Covers:: Date :- Time :- Remarks :-					
Chief Officer Sikka Nagarpalika			President Sikka Nagarpalika		
Vice President Sikka Nagarpalika			Standing Committee Chairman Sikka Nagarpalika		